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October 6, 2023 UE-230825

Filed Via Web Portal

Kathy Hunter, Acting Executive Director and Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE

Lacey, WA 98503

RE: Advice No. 2023-46
Puget Sound Energy’s Electric Tariff Revision

Dear Executive Director Hunter:

Pursuant to RCW 80.28.060 and WAC 480-80-101 and -105, please find enclosed for filing the
following proposed revisions to the WN U-60, tariff for electric service of Puget Sound Energy
(“PSE” or the “Company”):

1% Revision Sheet No. 141A-A | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
1% Revision Sheet No. 141A-B | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
2" Revision Sheet No. 141A-C | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
1% Revision Sheet No. 141A-D | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
1% Revision Sheet No. 141A-E | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
1% Revision Sheet No. 141A-F | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
2" Revision Sheet No. 141A-G | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
1*' Revision Sheet No. 141A-H | Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)
2" Revision Sheet No. 141A-I Energy Charge Credit Recovery Adjustment (Continued)

The purpose of this filing is to implement changes to rates under the established Energy Charge
Credit Recovery Adjustment Schedule 141A, as provided for in the Commission’s Final Order
24/10 (“Order”) in Dockets UE-220066, UG-220067, and UG-10918 (consolidated) (“2022 GRC
Dockets”)!. This filing reflects an increase in the revenue requirements due to a 2% annual
Energy Charge Credit increase for Schedule 139 Voluntary Long Term Renewable Energy
Purchase Rider (“Schedule 139”), as approved in the Order, from $35.3 million set in 2023 to
$36.0 million in 2024. Additionally, it includes a January 2023 through August 2023 true-up for
the overcollections on Schedule 141A, where revenues collected during this period have been

! Final Order Appendix B — Green Direct Settlement
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compared to Energy Charge Credits issued under Schedule 139 for $1.5M. The proposed rates
will be effective January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

The impact of this filing is an overall decrease of $2.0 million, or 0.08 percent. The typical
residential customer using 800 kWh per month would experience a decrease to their monthly bill
of $0.07 or 0.07 percent.

The tariff sheets described herein reflect an issue date of October 6, 2023, and an effective date
of January 1, 2024. Posting of proposed tariff changes, as required by law and the Commission’s
rules and regulations, is being completed through web, telephone and mail access in accordance
with WAC 480-100-193. Notice to the public under the provisions of WAC 480-100-194 will be
provided within 30 days of the January 1, 2024, effective date.

Please contact Veronica Martin at veronica.martin@pse.com or Susan Free at
susan.free@pse.com for additional information about this filing. If you have any other
questions, please contact me at (425) 462-3946.

Sincerely,

/s/ Birud D. Jhaveri

Birud D. Jhaveri

Director, Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy

PO Box 97034, BEL10W
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
425-462-3946
Birud.Jhaveri@pse.com

cc: Lisa Gafken, Public Counsel
Sheree Carson, Perkins Coie

Attachments: Electric Tariff Sheets (listed above)
Work Paper



